HY57V28820A
Rev. 1.3/Aug. 01                                                                                                                                         1
Revision History
Revision 1.1 (Dec. 2000)
• Eleminated -10 Bining product.
• Changed DC Characteristics-ll.
     - tCK                 to 15ns from min in Test condition
     - -K IDD1         to 120mA from 110mA

 - 1, 2, 4 or 8 for Interleave Burst
• Programmable CAS Latency ; 2, 3 Clocks
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Clock Frequency Power Organization Interface Package
HY57V28820AT-6 166MHz
Normal
4Banks x 4Mbits
x 8 LVTTL 400mil 54pin TSOP II
HY57V28820AT-K 133MHz
HY57V28820AT-H 133MHz
HY57V28820AT-8 125MHz
HY57V28820AT-P 100MHz
HY57V28820AT-S 100MHz
HY57V28820ALT-6 166MHz
Low power
HY57V28820ALT-K 133MHz
HY57V28820ALT-H 133MHz
HY57V28820ALT-8 125MHz
HY57V28820ALT-P 100MHz
HY57V28820ALT-S 100MHz
HY57V28820A
Rev. 1.3/Aug. 01